Click or tap here to enter text.
Click or tap here to enter text.
DCUSA Consultation	DCP 389
DCP 389:
TCR - CLARIFICATION ON EXCEPTIONAL CIRCUMSTANCES AND ALLOCATION REVIEW FOR ‘NEW’ SITES
To: Dylan Townsend
Email: DCUSA@electralink.co.uk
Responses due by: 12 August 2021
Name:	Click here to enter text.
Organisation:	Click here to enter text.
Role:	Choose an item.
Email address:	Click here to enter text.
Phone number:	Click here to enter text.
Response[footnoteRef:1]: [1:  	All responses will be treated as non-confidential unless indicated otherwise.
	Anonymous responses will omit the detail of the submitting party but the content of the response will be provided to the Working Group and published on the DCUSA website.
	Confidential responses will not be published on the DCUSA website but submitted solely to the Working Group for the analysis of the CP. For all other confidentiality requirements please contact the secretariat at DCUSA @electralink.co.uk or 0207 7432 3017] 	Choose an item.


Do you understand the intent of the CP?
Click or tap here to enter text.


Are you supportive of the principles that support this CP, which is to address two distinct items being (i) to clarify the circumstances in which the exceptional circumstances set out in paragraph six of DCUSA Schedule 32 apply; and (ii) to introduce a process to review the allocation of ‘new’ sites, including where no data was available when allocating existing sites?
Click or tap here to enter text.


Do you believe that the proposed solution related to the clarification to the provisions for ‘Exceptional Circumstances’ is appropriate for what DCP 389 is seeking to achieve?   Please provide your rationale for your response.
Click or tap here to enter text.


Are you comfortable with the proposal to apply the existing (i.e. pre-DCP 389) materiality test as for ‘Exceptional Circumstances’ for the ‘Annual Allocation Review’ (i.e. the change in MIC/annual consumption must be greater than ±50% of the assumption used to allocate the Final Demand Site initially)? Please provide your rationale for your response.
Click or tap here to enter text.


Do you believe the proposed solution, which broadly mirrors that of CMP336 WACM1 and is related to the introduction of an allocation review for ‘new’ sites (including existing sites with no data, is appropriate for what DCP 389 is seeking to achieve? Please provide your rationale for your response.
Click or tap here to enter text.


Do you have any comments on the draft legal text for DCP 389?
Click or tap here to enter text.


Do you consider that DCP 389 better facilitates the DCUSA Charging Objectives? If so, please detail which of the Charging Objectives you believe are better facilitated and provide supporting reasons. If not, please provide supporting reasons.
Click or tap here to enter text.


Are you aware of any wider industry developments that may impact upon or be impacted by this CP?
Click or tap here to enter text.


What do you consider to be an appropriate implementation date for DCP 389? Please provide supporting rationale for your choice.
Click or tap here to enter text.


Do you have any further comments on DCP 389?
Click or tap here to enter text.


Click or tap here to enter text.
Click or tap here to enter text.
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